

NL Handleiding: Grill Fanatics BBQ Kwasten / Bakkwasten - Siliconen - 2 stuks - 21 & 25 cm

Producttitel

Grill Fanatics BBQ Kwasten / Bakkwasten - Siliconen - 2 stuks - 21 & 25 cm

Inhoud van het product

- 1x Grill Fanatics BBQ kwast (Lengte: 21 cm)
- 1x Grill Fanatics BBQ kwast (Lengte: 25 cm)
- Materiaal: Siliconen

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Gebruik: Geschikt voor het aanbrengen van marinades, sauzen, glazes en olie op vlees, vis, groenten en brood — zowel op de barbecue als in de oven
- Kwast 21 cm: Ideaal voor preciewerk op kleinere stukken vlees, vis of groenten
- Kwast 25 cm: Ideaal voor grotere stukken vlees of een volledig rooster
- Hittebestendig: Tot 220 °C
- Vaatwasserbestendig: Ja
- Losse haren: Nee — siliconen borstelharen laten niet los
- Geurabsorptie: Siliconen absorbeert geen geuren of smaken; kwasten zijn direct herbruikbaar voor verschillende marinades
- Reiniging met de hand: Afspoelen met warm water en afwasmiddel volstaat

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Reinigen: Was het siliconen product na elk gebruik af met warm water en mild afwasmiddel.
- Schoonmaakmiddelen: Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen, staalwol of harde borstels die het oppervlak van het siliconen kunnen beschadigen.
- Vet en roet: Hardnekkig vet of roet van de BBQ verwijdt u met een zachte spons en afwasmiddel. Laat het product indien nodig eerst weken in warm water.
- Bewaring: Bewaar siliconen accessoires op een droge, koele plaats, uit de buurt van scherpe voorwerpen die het materiaal kunnen doorboren.
- Integriteit: Controleer het product regelmatig op scheuren, inkervingen of andere beschadigingen. Gebruik het product niet meer als het beschadigd is.

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Hittebestendigheid: Siliconen is hittebestendig, maar controleer altijd de maximale temperatuurgrens op de verpakking voordat u het product boven een open vlam of hete BBQ-grill gebruikt.
- Directe vlam: Houd siliconen accessoires uit de buurt van open vuur en gloeiende kolen. Langdurig direct contact met vlammen kan het materiaal beschadigen.
- Hete oppervlakken: Het product kan warmte geleidelijk opnemen bij langdurig gebruik. Wees voorzichtig

bij het vasthouden van het product na blootstelling aan hitte.

- Toezicht: Gebruik het product niet onbeheerd in de buurt van kinderen tijdens het barbecueën.

Leeftijdsrestricties

Niet van toepassing. Dit product is geschikt voor gebruik door volwassenen en kinderen onder toezicht van een volwassene. De BBQ zelf en hete oppervlakken dienen altijd buiten bereik van jonge kinderen te blijven.

Instructies voor verwijdering

- Voer afgedankte siliconen producten af via het plasticrecyclingpunt of breng ze naar een milieustraat.
- Gooi siliconen niet bij het gewone huisvuil, maar informeer bij uw gemeente naar de juiste afvalstroom voor siliconen materialen.
- Verpakkingsmateriaal: Voer karton af via de papierbak en plastic verpakkingen via de plasticcontainer.

Waarschuwingen

- **P102:** Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
- **P103:** Alvorens te gebruiken het etiket/deze instructies lezen.
- **P210:** Verwijderd houden van warmte, hete oppervlakken, vonken, open vuur en andere ontstekingsbronnen. Niet roken.

Gevaarinformatie

- -: Dit product bevat geen chemische gevaren.
- -: Fysiek gevaar: Bij langdurig direct contact met open vuur kan het siliconen materiaal beschadigen en vervormen.

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

EN User Manual: Grill Fanatics BBQ Brushes / Basting Brushes - Silicone - 2 pieces - 21 & 25 cm

Product Title

Grill Fanatics BBQ Brushes / Basting Brushes - Silicone - 2 pieces - 21 & 25 cm

Contents of the Product

- 1x Grill Fanatics BBQ brush (Length: 21 cm)
- 1x Grill Fanatics BBQ brush (Length: 25 cm)
- Material: Silicone

User Instructions

- Use: Suitable for applying marinades, sauces, glazes and oil to meat, fish, vegetables and bread — on the BBQ as well as in the oven
- 21 cm brush: Ideal for precision work on smaller pieces of meat, fish or vegetables
- 25 cm brush: Ideal for larger cuts of meat or a full grill rack
- Heat resistant: Up to 220 °C
- Dishwasher safe: Yes
- Bristle shedding: No — silicone bristles do not come loose
- Odour absorption: Silicone does not absorb odours or flavours; brushes can be reused immediately for different marinades
- Hand washing: Rinsing with warm water and washing-up liquid is sufficient

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- Cleaning: Wash the silicone product after each use with warm water and mild dish soap.
- Cleaning agents: Do not use abrasive cleaners, steel wool, or hard brushes that may damage the silicone surface.
- Grease and soot: Remove stubborn grease or BBQ soot using a soft sponge and dish soap. If needed, soak the product in warm water first.
- Storage: Store silicone accessories in a dry, cool place, away from sharp objects that could pierce the material.
- Integrity: Regularly inspect the product for cracks, cuts, or other damage. Discontinue use if the product is damaged.

Safety Instructions

- Heat resistance: Silicone is heat-resistant, but always check the maximum temperature limit on the packaging before using the product over an open flame or hot BBQ grill.
- Open flame: Keep silicone accessories away from open flames and glowing coals. Prolonged direct contact with flames may damage the material.
- Hot surfaces: The product may gradually absorb heat during extended use. Use caution when holding the

product after heat exposure.

- Supervision: Do not leave the product unattended near children while barbecuing.

Age Restrictions

Not applicable. This product is suitable for use by adults and children under adult supervision. The BBQ itself and hot surfaces must always be kept out of reach of young children.

Disposal Instructions

- Dispose of worn-out silicone products at a plastic recycling point or bring them to a recycling centre.
- Do not dispose of silicone in regular household waste; check with your local authority for the correct waste stream for silicone materials.
- Packaging: Dispose of cardboard via paper recycling and plastic packaging via the plastics container.

Warnings

- **P102:** Keep out of reach of children.
- **P103:** Read the label/these instructions before use.
- **P210:** Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other ignition sources. No smoking.

Hazard Information

- -: This product contains no chemical hazards.
- -: Physical hazard: Prolonged direct contact with open flames may damage and deform the silicone material.

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific inquiries, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

DE Gebrauchsanleitung: Grill Fanatics BBQ-Pinsel / Backpinsel - Silikon - 2 Stück - 21 & 25 cm

Produkttitel

Grill Fanatics BBQ-Pinsel / Backpinsel - Silikon - 2 Stück - 21 & 25 cm

Produktinhalt

- 1x Grill Fanatics BBQ-Pinsel (Länge: 21 cm)
- 1x Grill Fanatics BBQ-Pinsel (Länge: 25 cm)
- Material: Silikon

Benutzeranleitung

- Verwendung: Geeignet zum Auftragen von Marinaden, Saucen, Glazen und Öl auf Fleisch, Fisch, Gemüse und Brot — am Grill sowie im Ofen
- Pinsel 21 cm: Ideal für Präzisionsarbeit an kleineren Fleisch-, Fisch- oder Gemüsestücken
- Pinsel 25 cm: Ideal für größere Fleischstücke oder einen vollständig belegten Grillrost
- Hitzebeständig: Bis 220 °C
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Borstenausfall: Nein — Silikonborsten lösen sich nicht
- Geruchsabsorption: Silikon nimmt keine Gerüche oder Aromen auf; Pinsel sind sofort für verschiedene Marinaden wiederverwendbar
- Handwäsche: Abspülen mit warmem Wasser und Spülmittel ist ausreichend

Pflege- und Reinigungshinweise

- Reinigung: Waschen Sie das Silikon-Produkt nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel.
- Reinigungsmittel: Verwenden Sie keine Scheuermittel, Stahlwolle oder harte Bürsten, die die Silikonoberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Fett und Ruß: Hartnäckiges Fett oder Grillruß entfernen Sie mit einem weichen Schwamm und Spülmittel. Weichen Sie das Produkt bei Bedarf zunächst in warmem Wasser ein.
- Aufbewahrung: Bewahren Sie Silikon-Zubehör an einem trockenen, kühlen Ort auf, fern von spitzen Gegenständen, die das Material durchstechen könnten.
- Zustand: Überprüfen Sie das Produkt regelmäßig auf Risse, Einschnitte oder andere Beschädigungen. Bei Beschädigungen nicht mehr verwenden.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Hitzebeständigkeit: Silikon ist hitzebeständig, prüfen Sie jedoch stets die maximale Temperaturgrenze auf der Verpackung, bevor Sie das Produkt über einer offenen Flamme oder einem heißen BBQ-Grill verwenden.
- Offene Flamme: Halten Sie Silikon-Zubehör von offenen Flammen und glühenden Kohlen fern. Anhaltender direkter Kontakt mit Flammen kann das Material beschädigen.

- **Heiße Oberflächen:** Das Produkt kann bei längerem Gebrauch allmählich Wärme aufnehmen. Vorsicht beim Anfassen des Produkts nach Hitzeeinwirkung.
- **Aufsicht:** Verwenden Sie das Produkt beim Grillen nicht unbeaufsichtigt in der Nähe von Kindern.

Altersbeschränkungen

Nicht zutreffend. Dieses Produkt ist für die Verwendung durch Erwachsene und Kinder unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen geeignet. Der Grill selbst und heiße Oberflächen müssen stets außerhalb der Reichweite von Kleinkindern gehalten werden.

Entsorgungshinweise

- Entsorgen Sie abgenutzte Silikonprodukte an einem Kunststoffrecyclingpunkt oder bringen Sie sie zu einem Wertstoffhof.
- Werfen Sie Silikon nicht in den normalen Hausmüll; erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrer Gemeinde nach der korrekten Entsorgung von Silikonmaterialien.
- Verpackung: Karton über die Papiertonne, Kunststoffverpackungen über den Kunststoffbehälter entsorgen.

Warnhinweise

- **P102:** Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.
- **P103:** Vor Gebrauch Etikett/diese Anweisungen lesen.
- **P210:** Von Hitze, heißen Oberflächen, Funken, offenen Flammen und anderen Zündquellen fernhalten. Nicht rauchen.

Gefahreninformationen

- -: Dieses Produkt enthält keine chemischen Gefahren.
- -: Physikalische Gefahr: Anhaltender direkter Kontakt mit offenen Flammen kann das Silikonmaterial beschädigen und verformen.

Wenn Sie diese Richtlinien befolgen, sorgen Sie für eine langlebige und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

FR Manuel d'utilisation: Grill Fanatics Pinceaux BBQ / Pinceaux de Cuisine - Silicone - 2 pièces - 21 & 25 cm

Titre du produit

Grill Fanatics Pinceaux BBQ / Pinceaux de Cuisine - Silicone - 2 pièces - 21 & 25 cm

Contenu du produit

- 1x Pinceau BBQ Grill Fanatics (Longueur : 21 cm)
- 1x Pinceau BBQ Grill Fanatics (Longueur : 25 cm)
- Matériau : Silicone

Instructions d'utilisation

- Utilisation : Convient pour appliquer des marinades, sauces, glazes et huile sur la viande, le poisson, les légumes et le pain — au barbecue comme au four
- Pinceau 21 cm : Idéal pour un travail de précision sur de petits morceaux de viande, poisson ou légumes
- Pinceau 25 cm : Idéal pour de grandes pièces de viande ou une grille entière
- Résistance à la chaleur : Jusqu'à 220 °C
- Compatible lave-vaisselle : Oui
- Perte de poils : Non — les poils en silicone ne se détachent pas
- Absorption des odeurs : Le silicone n'absorbe pas les odeurs ni les saveurs ; les pinceaux sont immédiatement réutilisables pour différentes marinades
- Lavage à la main : Un rinçage à l'eau chaude avec du liquide vaisselle est suffisant

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- Nettoyage : Lavez le produit en silicone après chaque utilisation avec de l'eau chaude et un liquide vaisselle doux.
- Produits nettoyants : N'utilisez pas de produits abrasifs, de laine d'acier ou de brosses dures qui pourraient endommager la surface en silicone.
- Graisse et suie : Éliminez la graisse tenace ou la suie du BBQ à l'aide d'une éponge douce et de liquide vaisselle. Si nécessaire, faites d'abord tremper le produit dans de l'eau chaude.
- Rangement : Rangez les accessoires en silicone dans un endroit sec et frais, à l'écart des objets tranchants qui pourraient percer le matériau.
- Intégrité : Inspectez régulièrement le produit pour détecter des fissures, des entailles ou d'autres dommages. Ne plus utiliser le produit s'il est endommagé.

Consignes de sécurité

- Résistance à la chaleur : Le silicone est résistant à la chaleur, mais vérifiez toujours la température maximale indiquée sur l'emballage avant d'utiliser le produit au-dessus d'une flamme nue ou d'un gril BBQ chaud.
- Flamme nue : Tenez les accessoires en silicone à l'écart des flammes nues et des braises incandescentes. Un contact direct prolongé avec les flammes peut endommager le matériau.

- Surfaces chaudes : Le produit peut progressivement absorber la chaleur lors d'une utilisation prolongée. Soyez prudent lorsque vous tenez le produit après une exposition à la chaleur.
- Surveillance : Ne laissez pas le produit sans surveillance à proximité d'enfants lors d'un barbecue.

Restrictions d'âge

Non applicable. Ce produit est adapté à une utilisation par des adultes et des enfants sous la supervision d'un adulte. Le barbecue lui-même et les surfaces chaudes doivent toujours être tenus hors de portée des jeunes enfants.

Instructions d'élimination

- Déposez les produits en silicone usagés dans un point de collecte pour plastiques ou apportez-les à une déchetterie.
- Ne jetez pas le silicone dans les ordures ménagères ordinaires ; renseignez-vous auprès de votre municipalité sur la filière de déchets appropriée pour les matériaux en silicone.
- Emballage : Déposez le carton dans la collecte de papier et les emballages plastiques dans le bac prévu à cet effet.

Avertissements

- **P102:** Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- **P103:** Lire l'étiquette/ces instructions avant usage.
- **P210:** Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur, des surfaces chaudes, des étincelles, des flammes nues et de toute autre source d'ignition. Ne pas fumer.

Informations sur les dangers

- -: Ce produit ne contient pas de dangers chimiques.
- -: Danger physique : Un contact direct prolongé avec des flammes nues peut endommager et déformer le matériau en silicone.

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

IT Manuale d'uso: Grill Fanatics Pennelli BBQ / Pennelli da Cucina - Silicone - 2 pezzi - 21 & 25 cm

Titolo del prodotto

Grill Fanatics Pennelli BBQ / Pennelli da Cucina - Silicone - 2 pezzi - 21 & 25 cm

Contenuto del prodotto

- 1x Pennello BBQ Grill Fanatics (Lunghezza: 21 cm)
- 1x Pennello BBQ Grill Fanatics (Lunghezza: 25 cm)
- Materiale: Silicone

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Utilizzo: Adatto per applicare marinature, salse, glasse e olio su carne, pesce, verdure e pane — sia sul barbecue che in forno
- Pennello 21 cm: Ideale per lavori di precisione su pezzi più piccoli di carne, pesce o verdure
- Pennello 25 cm: Ideale per tagli di carne più grandi o una griglia piena
- Resistenza al calore: Fino a 220 °C
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì
- Perdita di setole: No — le setole in silicone non si staccano
- Assorbimento degli odori: Il silicone non assorbe odori o sapori; i pennelli sono immediatamente riutilizzabili per diverse marinature
- Lavaggio a mano: È sufficiente sciacquare con acqua calda e detersivo per piatti

Istruzioni di manutenzione e pulizia

- Pulizia: Lavare il prodotto in silicone dopo ogni utilizzo con acqua calda e detergente delicato per piatti.
- Detergenti: Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi, pagliette in acciaio o spazzole dure che possono danneggiare la superficie in silicone.
- Grasso e fuliggine: Rimuovere grasso ostinato o fuliggine del BBQ con una spugna morbida e detergente per piatti. Se necessario, lasciare prima in ammollo in acqua calda.
- Conservazione: Conservare gli accessori in silicone in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano da oggetti appuntiti che potrebbero forare il materiale.
- Integrità: Ispezionare regolarmente il prodotto per individuare crepe, tagli o altri danni. Non utilizzare il prodotto se è danneggiato.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Resistenza al calore: Il silicone è resistente al calore, ma verificare sempre il limite massimo di temperatura riportato sulla confezione prima di utilizzare il prodotto sopra una fiamma viva o una griglia BBQ calda.
- Fiamma viva: Tenere gli accessori in silicone lontano da fiamme vive e carboni ardenti. Il contatto diretto prolungato con le fiamme può danneggiare il materiale.
- Superfici calde: Il prodotto può assorbire gradualmente il calore durante un uso prolungato. Prestare

attenzione quando si impugna il prodotto dopo l'esposizione al calore.

- Supervisione: Non lasciare il prodotto incustodito vicino a bambini durante il barbecue.

Restrizioni di età

Non applicabile. Questo prodotto è adatto all'uso da parte di adulti e bambini sotto la supervisione di un adulto. Il BBQ stesso e le superfici calde devono essere sempre tenuti fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Smaltire i prodotti in silicone usurati presso un punto di raccolta per materie plastiche o portarli a un centro di riciclaggio.
- Non gettare il silicone nei rifiuti domestici ordinari; informarsi presso il proprio comune in merito alla corretta filiera di smaltimento per i materiali in silicone.
- Imballaggio: Smaltire il cartone tramite la raccolta della carta e gli imballaggi in plastica tramite l'apposito contenitore.

Avvertenze

- **P102:** Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- **P103:** Leggere l'etichetta/queste istruzioni prima dell'uso.
- **P210:** Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, superfici calde, scintille, fiamme libere e altre sorgenti di accensione. Non fumare.

Informazioni sui pericoli

- -: Questo prodotto non contiene pericoli chimici.
- -: Pericolo fisico: Il contatto diretto prolungato con fiamme vive può danneggiare e deformare il materiale in silicone.

Seguendo queste linee guida, garantirete prestazioni durature e ottimali del vostro prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

PL Instrukcja obsługi: Grill Fanatics Pędzle do BBQ / Pędzle do Pieczenia - Silikon - 2 sztuki - 21 & 25 cm

Tytuł produktu

Grill Fanatics Pędzle do BBQ / Pędzle do Pieczenia - Silikon - 2 sztuki - 21 & 25 cm

Zawartość produktu

- 1x Pędzel do BBQ Grill Fanatics (Długość: 21 cm)
- 1x Pędzel do BBQ Grill Fanatics (Długość: 25 cm)
- Materiał: Silikon

Instrukcje użytkowania

- Zastosowanie: Nadaje się do nakładania marynat, sosów, glazur i oleju na mięso, ryby, warzywa i pieczywo — na grillu oraz w piekarniku
- Pędzel 21 cm: Idealny do precyzyjnej pracy przy mniejszych kawałkach mięsa, ryb lub warzyw
- Pędzel 25 cm: Idealny do większych kawałków mięsa lub pełnego rusztu
- Odporność na ciepło: Do 220 °C
- Nadaje się do zmywarki: Tak
- Wypadanie włosów: Nie — silikonowe włosie nie odpada
- Wchłanianie zapachów: Silikon nie wchłania zapachów ani smaków; pędzle można natychmiast ponownie używać do różnych marynat
- Mycie ręczne: Wystarczy przepłukać ciepłą wodą z płynem do mycia naczyń

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Czyszczenie: Po każdym użyciu myć produkt silikonowy ciepłą wodą i łagodnym płynem do mycia naczyń.
- Środki czyszczące: Nie używać środków ściernych, druciaków ani twardych szczotek, które mogą uszkodzić powierzchnię silikonu.
- Tłuszcz i sadza: Trudny do usunięcia tłuszcz lub sadzę z grilla usuwać miękką gąbką i płynem do mycia naczyń. W razie potrzeby najpierw namoczyć produkt w ciepłej wodzie.
- Przechowywanie: Przechowywać akcesoria silikonowe w suchym, chłodnym miejscu, z dala od ostrych przedmiotów, które mogłyby przebić materiał.
- Stan techniczny: Regularnie sprawdzać produkt pod kątem pęknięć, nacięć lub innych uszkodzeń. W przypadku uszkodzenia zaprzestać użytkowania produktu.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Odporność na ciepło: Silikon jest odporny na wysokie temperatury, jednak przed użyciem produktu nad otwartym ogniem lub rozgrzanym grillem BBQ należy zawsze sprawdzić maksymalną granicę temperatury podaną na opakowaniu.
- Otwarty ogień: Trzymać akcesoria silikonowe z dala od otwartego ognia i żarzących się węgli. Długotrwały bezpośredni kontakt z płomieniami może uszkodzić materiał.
- Gorące powierzchnie: Produkt może stopniowo nagrzewać się podczas dłuższego użytkowania. Należy

zachować ostrożność podczas trzymania produktu po kontakcie z wysoką temperaturą.

- Nadzór: Nie pozostawiać produktu bez nadzoru w pobliżu dzieci podczas grillowania.

Ograniczenia wiekowe

Nie dotyczy. Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku przez dorosłych oraz dzieci pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej. Sam grill oraz gorące powierzchnie muszą być zawsze trzymane poza zasięgiem małych dzieci.

Instrukcje utylizacji

- Zużyte produkty silikonowe należy oddać do punktu zbiórki tworzyw sztucznych lub dostarczyć do punktu selektywnej zbiórki odpadów komunalnych (PSZOK).
- Nie wyrzucać silikonu do zwykłych odpadów komunalnych; należy zasięgnąć informacji w lokalnym urzędzie na temat właściwego strumienia odpadów dla materiałów silikonowych.
- Opakowanie: Karton oddać do zbiórki makulatury, opakowania plastikowe do pojemnika na tworzywa sztuczne.

Ostrzeżenia

- **P102:** Chronić przed dziećmi.
- **P103:** Przed użyciem przeczytać etykietę/niniejsze instrukcje.
- **P210:** Trzymać z dala od źródeł ciepła, gorących powierzchni, iskiei, otwartego ognia i innych źródeł zapłonu. Nie palić.

Informacje o zagrożeniach

- -: Produkt nie zawiera zagrożeń chemicznych.
- -: Zagrożenie fizyczne: Długotrwały bezpośredni kontakt z otwartym ogniem może uszkodzić i odkształcić materiał silikonowy.

Przestrzegając tych wytycznych, zapewnisz długotrwałe i optymalne działanie swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

ES Manual de usuario: Grill Fanatics Brochas BBQ / Brochas de Cocina - Silicona - 2 piezas - 21 & 25 cm

Título del producto

Grill Fanatics Brochas BBQ / Brochas de Cocina - Silicona - 2 piezas - 21 & 25 cm

Contenido del producto

- 1x Brocha BBQ Grill Fanatics (Longitud: 21 cm)
- 1x Brocha BBQ Grill Fanatics (Longitud: 25 cm)
- Material: Silicona

Instrucciones de uso

- Uso: Apto para aplicar marinadas, salsas, glasados y aceite sobre carne, pescado, verduras y pan — tanto en la barbacoa como en el horno
- Brocha de 21 cm: Ideal para trabajos de precisión en piezas más pequeñas de carne, pescado o verduras
- Brocha de 25 cm: Ideal para piezas grandes de carne o una parrilla completa
- Resistencia al calor: Hasta 220 °C
- Apta para lavavajillas: Sí
- Pérdida de cerdas: No — las cerdas de silicona no se desprenden
- Absorción de olores: La silicona no absorbe olores ni sabores; las brochas se pueden reutilizar inmediatamente para diferentes marinadas
- Lavado a mano: Es suficiente enjuagar con agua caliente y lavavajillas

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- Limpieza: Lave el producto de silicona después de cada uso con agua caliente y lavavajillas suave.
- Productos de limpieza: No utilice limpiadores abrasivos, estropajos de acero ni cepillos duros que puedan dañar la superficie de silicona.
- Grasa y hollín: Elimine la grasa persistente o el hollín de la barbacoa con una esponja suave y lavavajillas. Si es necesario, remoje primero el producto en agua caliente.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde los accesorios de silicona en un lugar seco y fresco, alejado de objetos afilados que puedan perforar el material.
- Integridad: Inspeccione el producto regularmente para detectar grietas, cortes u otros daños. Deje de usar el producto si está dañado.

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Resistencia al calor: El silicona es resistente al calor, pero compruebe siempre el límite máximo de temperatura indicado en el embalaje antes de usar el producto sobre una llama abierta o una parrilla de barbacoa caliente.
- Llama abierta: Mantenga los accesorios de silicona alejados de llamas abiertas y brasas encendidas. El contacto directo prolongado con las llamas puede dañar el material.
- Superficies calientes: El producto puede absorber calor gradualmente durante un uso prolongado. Tenga

precaución al sostener el producto tras la exposición al calor.

- Supervisión: No deje el producto desatendido cerca de niños durante el uso de la barbacoa.

Restricciones de edad

No aplicable. Este producto es adecuado para su uso por adultos y niños bajo la supervisión de un adulto. La barbacoa en sí y las superficies calientes deben mantenerse siempre fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños.

Instrucciones de eliminación

- Lleve los productos de silicona desechados a un punto de recogida de plásticos o a un punto limpio.
- No deseche la silicona junto con los residuos domésticos ordinarios; consulte con su ayuntamiento el flujo de residuos correcto para los materiales de silicona.
- Embalaje: Deposite el cartón en el contenedor de papel y los envases de plástico en el contenedor de plástico.

Advertencias

- **P102:** Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- **P103:** Leer la etiqueta/estas instrucciones antes de usar.
- **P210:** Mantener alejado del calor, superficies calientes, chispas, llamas abiertas y otras fuentes de ignición. No fumar.

Información sobre peligros

- -: Este producto no contiene peligros químicos.
- -: Peligro físico: El contacto directo prolongado con llamas abiertas puede dañar y deformar el material de silicona.

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegurará un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o consultas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

sv Bruksanvisning: Grill Fanatics BBQ-Penslar / Bakpenslar - Silikon - 2 delar - 21 & 25 cm

Produkttitel

Grill Fanatics BBQ-Penslar / Bakpenslar - Silikon - 2 delar - 21 & 25 cm

Produktinnehåll

- 1x Grill Fanatics BBQ-pensel (Längd: 21 cm)
- 1x Grill Fanatics BBQ-pensel (Längd: 25 cm)
- Material: Silikon

Användarinstruktioner

- Användning: Lämplig för att applicera marinader, såser, glasyr och olja på kött, fisk, grönsaker och bröd — både på grillen och i ugnen
- Pensel 21 cm: Idealisk för precisionsarbete på mindre bitar av kött, fisk eller grönsaker
- Pensel 25 cm: Idealisk för större köttbitar eller ett fullt grillgaller
- Värmetålighet: Upp till 220 °C
- Diskmaskinssäker: Ja
- Hårfall: Nej — silikonborst lossnar inte
- Luktabsorption: Silikon absorberar inte lukter eller smaker; penslar kan omedelbart återanvändas för olika marinader
- Handtvätt: Sköljning med varmt vatten och diskmedel är tillräckligt

Underhålls- och rengöringsinstruktioner

- Rengöring: Tvätta silikonprodukten efter varje användning med varmt vatten och mild diskmedel.
- Rengöringsmedel: Använd inte slipande rengöringsmedel, stålull eller hårda borstar som kan skada silikonens yta.
- Fett och sot: Ta bort envisa fett- eller sotrester från BBQ:n med en mjuk svamp och diskmedel. Blöt vid behov produkten i varmt vatten först.
- Förvaring: Förvara silikontillbehör på en torr, sval plats, borta från vassa föremål som kan punktera materialet.
- Skick: Kontrollera regelbundet produkten för sprickor, skårar eller andra skador. Använd inte produkten om den är skadad.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Värmetålighet: Silikon är värmetåligt, men kontrollera alltid den maximala temperaturgränsen på förpackningen innan produkten används över öppen eld eller ett hett BBQ-galler.
- Öppen låga: Håll silikonaccessoarer borta från öppen eld och glödande kol. Långvarig direkt kontakt med lågor kan skada materialet.
- Varma ytor: Produkten kan gradvis absorbera värme vid längre tids användning. Var försiktig när du håller

i produkten efter värmeexponering.

- Tillsyn: Lämna inte produkten obevakad nära barn under grillning.

Åldersbegränsningar

Ej tillämpligt. Denna produkt är lämplig för användning av vuxna och barn under vuxens tillsyn. Själva BBQ:n och varma ytor måste alltid hållas utom räckhåll för små barn.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Lämna uttjänta silikonprodukter på ett återvinningsställe för plast eller vid en återvinningscentral.
- Kasta inte silikon i det vanliga hushållsavfallet; kontakta din kommun för information om rätt avfallshantering för silikonmaterial.
- Förpackning: Lämna kartong i pappersåtervinningen och plastförpackningar i plastbehållaren.

Varningar

- **P102:** Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn.
- **P103:** Läs etiketten/dessa instruktioner före användning.
- **P210:** Får inte utsättas för värme, heta ytor, gnistor, öppen låga och andra antändningskällor. Rökning förbjuden.

Farinformation

- -: Denna produkt innehåller inga kemiska faror.
- -: Fysisk fara: Långvarig direkt kontakt med öppen låga kan skada och deformera silikonmaterialet.

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda av din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, kontakta kundtjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten.